Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: Interagency Agreement-Reimbursement
X Contract > \$500K LeaseSale/purchase of personal property _Grant _IGASale of real property
Vendor/Contractor Name: Board of Water Commissioners
Contract control number: 201840530
City's contract manager: Jim Geist
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? N/A
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? No
Term/Duration of contract/project: 03/01/2018 to 05/01/2022
Is this a new contract? Y
Renewal terms: No
Purpose: This Interagency Agreement (IAA) is for the reimbursement to CCD for work done on Federal Blvd., between 5 th and Howard Place.
Scope of services with performance bench marks: None
Cost/value: \$740,333.94
Source of funds: Reimbursement from the Board of Water Commissioners
Benefit: This Interagency Agreement will provide reimbursement from Denver Water for improvements to and replacement of water mains and associated water meters, service lines, etc. that will be accomplished in conjunction with the upcoming Public Works roadway reconstruction project on this stretch of Federal Blvd.
Termination provision for City and for contractor: Yes
Is this contract subject to:W/MBE DBEACDBESBEXO 101- No
Location: Federal Blvd., between 5 th and Howard Place
Affected Council District: 3